SURVEYOR'S REAL PROPERTY REPORT
PART 1) PLAN AND TOPOGRAPHIC DETAIL OF

PART OF LOTS 18 AND 19
REGISTERED PLAN D-1396
CITY OF TORONTO
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SCALE 1:150

VLADIMIR DOSEN SURVEYING, O.L.S.

NO PERSON MAY COPY,REPRODUCE,DISTRIBUTE OR ALTER THIS
© PLAN IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
OF VLADIMIR DOSEN, Q.L.S.

NOTES AND LEGEND

a DENOTES SURVEY MONUMENT PLANTED
L DENOTES SURVEY MONUMENT FOUND
SiB DENOTES STANDARD IRON BAR

P DENOTES IRON PIPE

B DENOTES IRON BAR

RIB  DENOTES ROUND IRON BAR

cc DENOTES CUT CROSS

M DENOTES MEASURED

SET  DENOTES SET

wIT DENOTES WITNESS

C DENOTES CALCULATED

ou DENOTES ORIGIN UNKNOWN

PL DENOTES REGISTERED PLAN D-1396

P1 DENOTES PLAN BY C.E.DOTTERILL LTD O.L.S.

DATED DECEMBER 22, 1978

Pz DENOTES PLAN BY VLADIMIR DOSEN SURVEYING O.L.S.

DATED MARCH 13, 2020

NTS ~ DENOTES NOTES BY CITY OF TORONTO
INDEX D1364-49

D DENOTES INST.No.CAZ36896

wv  DENOTES WATER VALVE

MH  DENOTES MANHOLE

HB  DENOTES HYDRO BOX

UP  DENOTES UTILITY POLE

WRW DENOTES WOOD RETAINING WALL

BF  DENOTES BOARD FENCE

CLF  DENOTES CHAIN LINK FENCE

CRw DENOTES CONCRETE RETAINING WALL

N/S/E/W DENOTES NORTH,/SOUTH/EAST /WEST

DENOTES POINT OF CURVATURE
®  DENOTES DIAMETER

@ DENOTES DECIDUOUS TREE
%@ DENOTES CONIFEROUS TREE

BENCHMARK NOTE:

ELEVATIONS ARE LOCAL.

PART 2) SURVEY REPORT

DESCRIPTION OF LAND:
PIN 21286-0597(LT)
PART OF LOTS 18 AND 19, REGISTERED PLAN D-1396

NO EASEMENTS,

BOUNDARY FEATURES:
POSITION OF FENCES AS SHOWN OM PLAMN.
CO‘SMF’LIANCE WITH MUNICIPAL ZONING BY-LAWS:

PLAN DOES NOT CERTIFY COMPLIANCE WITH ZONING
BY-LAWS.

REGISTERED EASEMENTS AND/OR RIGHT OF WAYS:

BEARING NOTE:

BEARINGS ARE ASTRONOMIC AND ARE
DERIVED FROM THE NORTHERLY

LIMIT OF DAVENPORT ROAD

AS SHOWN ON REGISTERED PLAN D-1396
HAVING A BEARING OF N79°18'00"E

SURVEYOR'S  CERTIFICATE
| CERTIFY THAT:
1. THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND

\

RECEIVED

By Committee of Adjustment at 12:01 pm, May 12, 2022

ASSOCIATION OF ONTARIO|
LAND SURVEYORS
PLAN SUBIISSION FORM

V-22300

THIS PLAN IS NOT VALID
UNLESS IT IS AN EMBOSSED
ORIGINAL COPY
ISSUED BY THE SURVEYOR
In accordance with
Regulation 1026, Section 29(3).
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METRIC

DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE
IN METRES AND CAN BE CONVERTED
TO FEET BY DVIDING BY 0.3048

THIS REPORT WAS PREPARED FOR
KIERAN M NAKASHIMA

AND THE UNDERSIGNED ACCEPTS NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR USE BY

OTHER PARTIES

DISCLAIMER:

THE FIELD WORK WAS PERFORMED
DURING THE WINTER MONTHS AND
SOME DETAIL MAY BE OMITTED DUE
TO SNOW COVERAGE.

368

No.1226

2 STOREY
BRICK DWELLING

(NTS&SET)
367

IN_ACCORDANCE WITH

THE SURVEYS ACT, THE SURVEYORS ACT AND THE

REGULATIONS MADE UNDER THEM.
2. THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON THE 07th

DATE: FEBRUARY 08, 2022

DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2022

(e

VLADIMIR DOSEN, B.Sc.
ONTARIO LAND SURVEYOR

o
&

VLADIMIR DOSEN SURVEYING

ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS
555 DAVISVILLE AVENUE
TORONTO, ONTARIO M4S 1J2

PHONE (416) 466—0440 EMAIL: viaddosen@rogers.com

JOB No: 22034
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THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED ¢ TAKES
RESPONSBILTY FOR THIS DESIGN, AND HAS
THE QUALIFICATICNS AND MEETS THE
REQUREMENTS SET OUT IN THE ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE TO BE A SESGNER.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

REQUIRED UNLESS DESIGN 16 =XEMPT UNDER
DY'SION C-3.2.5.1. OF THE 2006 ON4RIO
BULDING CODE (OR 2.1T.4.1. OF THE [997
CNTARIC BUILDING CODE)
NAME JONATHAN HATCH  BCIN 31321
REGISTRATION INFORMATION
REQUIRED UNLESS DESING 18 EXEMPT UNDER
D'V'SION C-3.2.5.1. OF THE 20C% ON"4RIO
BULDING CODE (OR 2.1.4.1. OF THE la2
CNTARIC BUILDING CODE)

FIRM JONATHAN HATCH LTD.  BCIN 381117

SIGNATURE

GENERAL NOTES

IT 18 THE CONTRACTORS RESPONS BILITY
TO CHECK ALL DIMENSIONE SPECIFCATIONS

€ DETAILS ¢ ~O INFOR™ THE OWNER OR
DEBIGNER, IN WRITING OF ANT UNFORSEEN

D 8CREPANCIES OR UNKNOWN SITE CONDITIONS
- ALL WORK & MATERIALS MUST CONFOR™ TO
ONTARIC BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS

- NO WORK MAY PROCEED LNTIL STAMPED

& APPROVED DRAWINGS FROM THE
RELEVANT AUTHORITIES ARE SSUED 4
RECEIVED. THOSE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE
AVALABLE ON REGUSST.

- ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS ¢ DETAILS
RIMAIN THE PROPERTY OF “HE DESIGNZR ¢
MUST BE RETURNED AT COM=LETION OF LORK|
- DRAWINGS ARE NOT TC BE COPIED, REJSED
OR ALTERED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED
PERMISSION OF THE DESIGNER.

DO NOT SCALE DRAUWINGS
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THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED — REGISTRATION INFORMATION
GENERAL NOTES -All work and Materials must -All drawings, specifications and DATE |l1seuE/REVISION DATE |Ie8UE/REVISION DETAIL SHT No . . ¢ TAKES RESFONSIEILITY FOR THIS
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GENERAL NOTES

It is the Contractors
responeibility to check all
dimensions, specifications ¢
details, and to inform the
Ourer or Designer, in
writ’ng of any discrepancies
or unforseen siteconditions.

-All work and Materials must
conform to Ontario Bullding
Code requirements

-No work may proceed until
Stamped, Approved Drauings
from the relevant authourities
are issued and received. Those
drauinge are to be available on
site upon recuest.

-All drawings, specifications and
details remain the property of
the Designer and must be
returned at the completion of
all work.

-Drawings are not to be copied
or altered without the express
permission of the Designer.
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NOTE FLAT ROOFS AND CATHEDRALS ARE AS MARKED
3 EXTERIOR FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION

FINISH IS AS MARKED ON ELEVATIONS

1/2 EXTERIOR SHEATHING

2 X &6 STUDS @ 6" O/8 STANDARD

R 24 INSULATION

e ML AR / YAPOUR BARRIER

EXTERIOR AIR BARRIER MAY BE

PROVIDED IN PLACE OF INTERIOR AIR BARRIER
172 INT DRYWALL (5/8 MAY BE REQR'D IN SOME
LOCATIONS CHECK DRAWING NOTES)

4 INTERIOR STUD PARTITIONS
2 X 4 STUDS 2 16" O/C W/DBL TOP PL STANDARD

172" DRYWALL BOTH SIDES

LOAD BEARING WALLS ARE AS MARKED ON DUWGS.
PROVIDE & MIL VAP BARRIER UNDER ALL STUD WALLS
@ BASEMENT LEVEL

5 FOUNDATIONS

PARGE AND DAMP PROOF AS PER O.B.C.2.13.5,

WITH DRAINAGE LATER AS PER O.B.C, 9.14.2(2) 4 (2.
PROVIDE BACKFILL WITH NON FROST SUSCEPTIBLE SOIL
4" WEEPING TILE

6" GRAVEL COVER TO ALL TILE AND FOOTINGS
CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL
MUNICIPALITY FOR STORM WATER MANAGEMENT

AND SEWER AND WATER HOOKUPS

o-BASEMENT/GARAGE SLAB

4" 25 MPa CONCRETE ON 5" GRANULAR "A"
MAX 5-1% AIR ENTRAINMENT
PROVIDE eXe WUM TO GARAGE SLAB

T-BASEMENT/FOUNDATION INSULATION

(OTHER THAN CRAWLSPACE)

BUILDING APAPER ON EXTERIOR WALLS

R20 INSULATION ON 2"X 4" STRAPPING(IF REQ'D)
e MIL AIR/VAP BARRIER

172" DRYWALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

8-GARAGE GAS PROOFING

INSULATE CEILING TO MIN R5O

INSULATE INTERIOR WALLS TO MIN R24

PROVIDE &ML AIR/YAP BARRIER TO WARM SIDE
5/8 DRYWALL TAPED ¢ CAULKED TO MAINTAIN
GASPROOF FINISH, MUST COMPLY WITH

O.B.C. 2.10.2.1&

2-INTERIOR FINISHES

BASEBOARD CASINGDOOR TRIM ¢ OTHER TRIM
AS PER OWNERS SPEC OR BUILDERS SAMPLES

AS PER DUGS-MAX RISE 200mm
MIN RUN 21Omm
MIN TREAD 23&mm

13- EXTERIOR STAIRS

MAX RISE 200mm
MIN RUN 21Omm
MIN TREAD 235mm
RAILINGS A% PER DWGS
3'0 @ LANDINGS
3's" AROUND OPENINGS WITH
FLOOR SEPARATION OF
MORE THAN 4'0"
YERTICAL PICKETS ON ALL 8TAIRS AND GUARDS
TO HAVE NAX 4" 8EPARATION

14-WINDOWS

ALL WINDOWS TO BE DOUBLE GLZED
ALL OTHER SPECIFICATIONS BY OWNER OR
CONTRACTOR

15-ALL BEDROOM WINDOWS TO HAVE MIN OF ONE

UNOBSTRUCTED OFPENING OR .25M/2 WITH AN
OPENEABLE MIN WIDTH OF 500mm

-WINDOUWS AND DOORS TO HAVE LINTELS WHERE
A FLOOR/CEILING OR ROOF 1S BEARING ABOVE
(AS MARKED ON DUW&)

1e-MAIN ENTRANCE DOOR 1S TO BE OPENEABLE

FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT A KEY

IT-BATHROOMS AND KITCHEN TO BE YENTED DIRECTLY
TO THE EXTERIOR AND SWITCHED SEPARATELY
MIN 50 CFM MECH VENTS.
NOTE: VENTS MAY BE APRT OF H.V.A.C.DESIGN
18-FIREPLACE-WOOD BURNING/GAS AND DIRECT VENT
ROOM FURNACES ARE SUBJECT TO THE REQUIREM'TS
OF H.Y.A.C. DESIGN SPECS.

SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

DRoof Inesulation to conform to CAN/ULC-8105.1, "Thermal

Insulation Applied Rigid

Polyurethane Foam, Medium Density-Material Specifications”,

2lnsulation installers are to be certified by the manufacturer.

Insulation 1s to e installed in

Accordance with CANULC-87105.2-05. " Thermal Insulation
Spray Applied Rigid Polyurethane

Foam, Medium Density". Upon completion of the spray foam

insulation inetallation, the certified installer or a professional

engineer submit to the inspector, verification that the

installation of the system has been completed in accordance

with the manufacture's specifications and standarde.

32)Due to the hazardous conditions related to too gassing,
no Inspections shall be conducted Until 24 hours after
installation.

4)Continuous & mil poly vapour barrier is to be installed

on the warm side of the ceiling. Pot Lights are acceptable
If they are sealed units listed by ULC and the vapour barrier
is installed around the light.

Table 3.1.1.11. (IP)
Thermal Performance Requirements for Additions to Existing Buildings®
Forming Part of Sentence 3.1.1.11.(2)

Compliance Package
Component Themal Valuesm Zone 1 Zone 2 Electric Space Heating
e e ! e Zores 1 and 2
Min. Mominal Ryt &0 60 60
Ceiling with Attic Space | Max. U= o7 o7 0.017
Min. Effective Rz B h922 5.2
B _ Min. Nominal Rt A M 3
i S [T 003 0.03 0,03
Min. Effective R 27 65 2765 2765
Min. Nominal Re®t 3 A 3
Exposed Floor Max. U= 0034 001 0.034
Min. Effective R 2980 2980 29.80
Min. Nominal Rt 19+5ci 22+75a 2+ 10
Walls Above Grade Max. U 0049 0.042 0.038
Min. Effective R 232 2390 2640
Min. Nominal Rt M ci 2d i
Basament Wallzm Max. U 0.047 0.047 0.047
Min. Effective Ri¢i A2 11z .12
Heated Slab or Min. Mominal R 10 10 10
Slab = 600 mm Below | Max. U 0.0%0 0.090 0.090
Grade Min. Effective R 1113 113 113
Edge of Below Grade
Slab = 600 mm Below | Min. Nominal Ri 10 10 10
Grade
Windows and Sliding Max. U= 028 0.25 0.25
Glass Doors Energy Rating 29 P 29
Column 1 2 3 4 | 5

Motes to Table 3.1.1.11 (IP):

1) The values l=ted are minimum Nominal R values for the thesmal imsulation compaonent only.

2l
3
]
{5
(&)

U-Valwe and effective R value shall include entire ceiling assembly components, from inberior aie film to vented space air film akove insulation.
U-Value and effective R value shall include entire exposed floor or above grade wall assembly components, from interior air fim to extesior air flm.
U-Value and effective R value shall include entire S550m0m wall or slak assembly components and inberior air film.

U-Walwe is the avarall cooficient of fod Fransir for a window assembly, sliding glass door assembly or skylight assembly expressed in Biw/[hft*F).
In the case of bhasomon wal assembbes, where R o is required R12 + 10 o is permittzd to ke used or vice versa; or whers R12 + 5 ciis required
R15 ci is permitied to be used or vice versa.

Nominal and effective R values are expressed in (h=f%FyBiu. U-Vakes are expressed in Biuw/(k-ft=F).

SYMBOL LEGEND

E;l? SMOKE ALARM/CARBON

W/STROBE MONOXIDE DETECTOR W/ STROBE

@6A

@C/O CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

INTERCONNECTED SMKE ALARM
WITH STROBE LIGHT

50 ceM BO CFM MECH VENT
TO EXTERIOR

PS

4
=%
mzta

PULL STATION

EXIT SIGN/DIRECTION

EMERGENCY LIGHTS

EXIT SIGN

ACCESSIBILITY SIGN

EXIT
X

GENERAL NOTES

It is the Contractors
responeibility to check all
dimensions, specifications ¢
details, and to inform the
Ourer or Designer, in
writ’ng of any discrepancies
or unforseen siteconditions.

-All work and Materials must
conform to Ontario Bullding
Code requirements

-No work may proceed until
Stamped, Approved Drauings
from the relevant authourities

all work.

site upon recuest.

-All drawings, specifications and
details remain the property of
the Designer and must be
returned at the completion of

-Drawings are not to be copied
are fssued and received. Those or altered without the exprees
drauinge are to be available on permission of the Designer.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

DATE | ISSUE/REVISION DATE | ISSUE/REVISION

DETAIL SHT No B B

NOTES PROJECT _

DUN BY | DATE 7 B .

2022-0O5-12 1228 DAVENPORT RD HATCH

eCALE DUG No DESIGNS
4As Noted 416 333 04|
Jon@hatchdesigns.ca

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED

4 TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN, AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS
AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE
TO BE A DESIGNER

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
REQUIRED UNLESS DESIGN 1§ FIRM JONATHAN HATCH LTD.
EXEMPT UNDER DIVISION C - 3.2.5.1 BCIN 38l1

OF THE 2006 ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE (OR 2.I1.4.1 OF THE 1231
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE)
O~
NAME JONATHAN HATCH
BCIN 3732] SIGNATU

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

REQUIRED UNLESS DESIGN 18
EXEMPT UNDER DIVISION C - 3.2.5.
OF THE 2006 ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE (OR 2.11.4.1 OF THE 1931
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE)




